http://www.rbl.bank./

2.1.4 All Interest (including Penal Charges) and all other charges, including any interest on costs, 

charges, expenses, foreclosure charges (if any) shall accrue from day to day and shall be 

computed based on a year of 365 (three hundred and sixty-five) days and actual number of 

days elapsed. However, in the event the Borrower intends to prepay the Facility, the Interest 

would be calculated up to the date of actual prepayment. 

2.1.5 Penal Charges: On occurrence of any Event of Default as specified hereunder including